We Ma.hage-to Make Your Life Easier

YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION,
INC,

MAY 2025

FINANCIAL STATEMENT




YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC.

FUND BALANCE SHEET
As of: 05/31/2025

Run Date: 06/06/2025
Run Time: 10:23 AM

Assets
Account Operating Reserves Total
Asset
01010 Southstate Operating 0157 $28,751.40 $0.00 $28,751.40
01015 Southstate Operating #2 8507 $66.04 $0.00 $66.04
01050 Due To / From Operating ($126,533.28) $0.00 (5126,533.28)
01110 Southstate Reserves 0613 $0.00 $124,678.08 $124,678.08
01150 Due To / From Reserves $0.00 $126,533.28 $126,533.28
Asset Total ($97,715.84) $251,211.36 $153,495.52
Other Assets
01310 Accounts Receivable $81,333.90 $0.00 $81,333.90
01340 Late Fees/Interest Charges Receivable $925.00 $0.00 $925.00
01350 Legal Fees Receivable $645.00 $0.00 $645.00
01360 Miscellaneous Owner Receivables $450.00 $0.00 $450.00
01610 Prepaid Insurance $129,868.26 $0.00 $129,868.26
Other Assets Total $213,222.16 $0.00 $213,222.16
Total Assets: $115,506.32 $251,211.36 $366,717.68
Liabilities
Account Operating Reserves Total
Liability
03010 Accounts Payable $13,396.78 $0.00 $13,396.78
03015 Credit Cards - Home Depot (5248.28) $0.00 (5248.28)
03020 Insurance Payable $115,298.59 $0.00 $115,298.59
03310 Prepaid Owner Assessments $6,526.00 $0.00 $6,526.00
Liability Total $134,973.09 $0.00 $134,973.09
Total Liabilities: $134,973.09 $0.00 $134,973.09
Equity
Account Operating Reserves Total
Equity
05010 Reserves General $0.00 $249,736.36 $249,736.36
05210 Reserve Iinterest $0.00 $1,475.00 $1,475.00
05510 Opening Balance Equity (516,652.61) $0.00 (516,652.61)
05515 Unrestricted Net Assets ($16,027.53) $0.00 (516,027.53)

Equity Total

Current Year Net Income/(Loss)
Total Equity:

Total Liabilities & Equity

($32,680.14)

$13,213.37

$251,211.36

$0.00

$218,531.22

$13,213.37

(519,466.77)

$115,506.32

$251,211.36

$251,211.36

$231,744.59

$366,717.68
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YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC.

Run Date: 06/06/2025
Run Time: 10:23 AM

INCOME STATEMENT
Start: 05/01/2025 | End: 05/31/2025
Income
Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget
INCOME
06310 Assessment Fees 38,480.00 38,480.00 0.00 192,400.00 192,400.00 0.00 461,760.00
06320 Late Fees 325.00 16.67 308.33 2,400.00 83.35 2,316.65 200.00
06340 Owner Interest 0.00 12.50 (12.50) 0.00 62.50 (62.50) 150.00
06350 Application 645.00 50.00 595.00 795.00 250.00 545.00 600.00
06360 Keys and Remotes 0.00 25.00 (25.00) 0.00 125.00 (125.00) 300.00
06365 Owner Collection Fees 200.00 0.00 200.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 0.00
06370 Gate Clickers 0.00 25.00 (25.00) 0.00 125.00 (125.00) 300.00
06380 Laundry 0.00 716.67 (716.67) 0.00 3,583.35 (3,583.35) 8,600.00
INCOME Total 39,650.00 39,325.84 324.16 195,745.00 196,629.20 (884.20) 471,910.00
Total Income 39,650.00 39,325.84 324.16 195,745.00 196,629.20 (884.20) 471,910.00
Expense
Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE
07010 Management Fees 1,000.00 1,800.00 800.00 5,000.00 9,000.00 4,000.00 21,600.00
07020 Accounting 0.00 166.67 166.67 0.00 833.35 833.35 2,000.00
07160 Bad Debt Expense 0.00 8.33 8.33 0.00 41.65 41.65 100.00
07250 Bank Fee & Charges 0.00 6.25 6.25 15.00 31.25 16.25 75.00
07280 Insurance 12,217.21 19,030.00 6,812.79 98,736.13 95,150.00 (3,586.13) 228,360.00
07315 Business Administration 0.00 8.33 8.33 0.00 41.65 41.65 100.00
07320 Permits 0.00 41.67 41.67 0.00 208.35 208.35 500.00
07330 Office Expenses 0.00 20.00 20.00 25.76 100.00 74.24 240.00
07350 Legal Fees 2,970.87 416.67 (2,554.20) 3,393.37 2,083.35 (1,310.02) 5,000.00
07360 Security & Cameras 0.00 83.33 83.33 0.00 416.65 416.65 1,000.00
07435 Laundry Room 0.00 472.92 472.92 0.00 2,364.60 2,364.60 5,675.00
08625 Building Repairs 0.00 541.67 541.67 1,050.00 2,708.35 1,658.35 6,500.00
08630 Fire Alarm & Security 404.25 291.67 (112.58) 2,283.40 1,458.35 (825.05) 3,500.00
08635 Internet 180.13 170.83 (9.30) 903.79 854.15 (49.64) 2,050.00
08640 Mailing 0.00 37.50 37.50 0.00 187.50 187.50 450.00
08645 Printing & Copying 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.00 50.00 50.00 120.00
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE Total 16,772.46 23,105.84 6,333.38 111,407.45 115,529.20 4,121.75 277,270.00
INFRASTRUCTURE
08650 Roof Repair Infrastructure 0.00 208.33 208.33 0.00 1,041.65 1,041.65 2,500.00
08655 Structural Infrastructure 0.00 208.33 208.33 0.00 1,041.65 1,041.65 2,500.00
08660 Fire Pump & Equipment Infrastructu... 0.00 166.67 166.67 820.00 833.35 13.35 2,000.00
INFRASTRUCTURE Total 0.00 583.33 583.33 820.00 2,916.65 2,096.65 7,000.00
UTILITIES
08905 Electricity 867.00 1,133.33 266.33 4,289.85 5,666.65 1,376.80  13,600.00
08910 Gas 912.64 803.33 (109.31) 4,838.09 4,016.65 (821.44) 9,640.00
08920 Water & Sewer 5,981.44 5,000.00 (981.44) 20,654.97 25,000.00 4,345.03 60,000.00
UTILITIES Total 7,761.08 6,936.66 (824.42) 29,782.91 34,683.30 4,900.39 83,240.00

MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS

1of2



YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC.
Start: 05/01/2025 | End: 05/31/2025

INCOME STATEMENT

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget
09010 Lawn Maintenance 1,300.00 1,300.00 0.00 6,500.00 6,500.00 0.00 15,600.00
09015 Landscape Extras 0.00 83.33 83.33 0.00 416.65 416.65 1,000.00
09016 Tree Trimming - Other 0.00 83.33 83.33 0.00 416.65 416.65 1,000.00
09020 Cleaning Services 0.00 541.67 541.67 0.00 2,708.35 2,708.35 6,500.00
09025 Maintenance Services 0.00 1,083.33 1,083.33 304.37 5,416.65 5,112.28 13,000.00
09050 Miscellaneous Repair 939.50 0.00 {939.50) 3,439.50 0.00 (3,439.50) 0.00
09065 Pest Control 303.90 250.00 (53.90) 1,489.50 1,250.00 (239.50) 3,000.00
09070 AC Repair 0.00 208.33 208.33 0.00 1,041.65 1,041.65 2,500.00
09075 Annual Fire Inspections 0.00 0.00 0.00 220.00 0.00 (220.00) 0.00
09080 Elevator Maintenance 948.64 433.33 (515.31) 2,371.60 2,166.65 (204.95) 5,200.00
09081 Elevator Repairs 0.00 62.50 62.50 0.00 312.50 312.50 750.00
09085 Electrical Repair 0.00 208.33 208.33 0.00 1,041.65 1,041.65 2,500.00
09086 Plumbing Repairs 0.00 833.33 833.33 836.00 4,166.65 3,330.65 10,000.00
09087 Window & Door 0.00 16.67 16.67 0.00 83.35 83.35 200.00
09089 Parking Lot / Barrier Arm 0.00 33.33 33.33 0.00 166.65 166.65 400.00
09090 Trash Removal 0.00 62.50 62.50 0.00 312,50 312.50 750.00
09092 Heritage Square 0.00 166.67 166.67 0.00 833.35 833.35 2,000.00
09099 General Maintenance - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,693.65 0.00 (8,693.65) 0.00
MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS Total 3,492.04 5,366.65 1,874.61 23,854.62 26,833.25 2,978.63 64,400.00
RESERVE
09910 General Reserves 3,333.33 3,333.33 0.00 16,666.65 16,666.65 0.00 40,000.00
RESERVE Total 3,333.33 3,333.33 0.00 16,666.65 16,666.65 0.00 40,000.00
Total Expense 31,358.91 39,325.81 7,966.90 182,531.63 196,629.05 14,097.42 471,910.00
Net Income 8,291.09 0.03 8,291.06 13,213.37 0.15 13,213.22 0.00

20f2



Run Date: 06/06/2025

YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC. Run Time: 10:23 AM

AGED OWNER BALANCE
As of: 05/31/2025

Account Lot Name/Address Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Total
#

139657 $104.00 $0.00 $0.00 $621.00 $725.00
139661 $840.00 $125.00 $0.00 $2,674.00 $3,639.00
139678 $840.00 $840.00 $25.00 $18,703.90 $20,408.90
139684 $840.00 $840.00 $25.00 $18,607.00 $20,312.00
139691 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $515.00 $515.00
139700 $655.00 $655.00 $0.00 $6,701.00 $8,011.00
144621 $840.00 $840.00 $25.00 $5,680.00 $7,385.00
172268 $295.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $395.00
139656 $1,485.00 $760.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,245.00
139658 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00
139662 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
167007 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $175.00
139668 $890.00 $840.00 $25.00 $2,525.00 $4,280.00
139669 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
166121 $840.00 $840.00 $25.00 $4,200.00 $5,905.00
139673 $840.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $965.00
139679 $18.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18.00
143717 $890.00 $840.00 $25.00 $2,495.00 $4,250.00
139686 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00
139694 $890.00 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $965.00
139697 $865.00 $815.00 $0.00 $1,230.00 $2,910.00
139696 $0.00 $299.00 $0.00 $0.00 $299.00
Community Total $11,507.00 $7,894.00 $150.00 $64,101.90 $83,652.90
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YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC.
As of: 05/31/2025

AGED OWNER BALANCE

Report Summary
Code Account# Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Total
Al - Assessment 01310 $10,387.00 $7,445.00 $0.00 $23,060.00 $40,892.00
B1 - Beginning Balance 01310 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,441.90 $40,441.90
01 - Late Fees 01340 $275.00 $150.00 $150.00 $350.00 $925.00
05 - Attorney Fee 01350 $645.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $645.00
PHNX - Phoenix Collection Fee 01360 $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $250.00 $450.00
99 - Cancelled Sale - Estoppel Fee 03030 $0.00 $299.00 50.00 $0.00 $299.00
Grand Total: $11,507.00 $7,894.00 $150.00 $64,101.90 $83,652.90

Account# Account Description Delinquency Amount
01310 Accounts Receivable $81,333.90
01340 Late Fees/Interest Charges Receivable $925.00
01350 Legal Fees Receivable $645.00
01360 Miscellaneous Owner Receivables $450.00
03030 Exchange $299.00
Total: $83,652.90

Total Number of Homes: 22
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YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC.

PREPAID OWNERS
As of: 05/31/2025

Run Date: 06/06/2025
Run Time: 10:23 AM

Owner Address Account # Lot # Prepaid Balance
139666 PP - General $790.00
Total $790.00

139667 PP - General $266.00
Total $266.00

139675 PP - General $815.00
Total $815.00

139676 PP - General $595.00
Total $595.00

139681 PP - General $825.00
Total $825.00

139685 PP - General $815.00
Total $815.00

139692 PP - General $815.00
Total $815.00

145714 PP - General $790.00
Total $790.00

139690 PP - General $815.00
Total $815.00

PP - General $6.526.00

Total $6,526.00
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AP Open Items

YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC. : Run Date: 06/06/2025
As of: 05/31/2025 Run Time: 10:23 AM
Vendor Item # Invoice Date Reference Amount
AFCO AFCO INSURANCE... 2165022 05/05/20259-955/5/2025 insurance payable $11,572.46
BECPOL BECKER & POLIAKOFF 2177124 05/20/2025 5/20/2025  Foreclosure Deposit $1,350.00
DELAWA DELAWARE ELEVAT... 2177125 76014 5/1/2025 Monthly Elevator $474.32

$13,396.78
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Run Date: 06/06/2025

YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC. Run Time: 10:23 AM

CHECK REGISTER - SUMMARY
START: 05/01/2025 | END: 05/31/2025

Total: $0.00
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YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC.
GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL
As of: Start: 05/01/2025 | End: 05/31/2025

Run Date: 06/06/2025
Run Time: 10:23 AM

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
01010 Southstate Operating 0157 $7,818.51  $36,020.00 $15,087.11 $28,751.40
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/1/2025 AR 2137044 -Cash  A232699302 $1,610.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/1/2025 AP 2138081 - 100056 PHNX - PHOENIX MANAGEMENT SERVICES May $0.00 $1,000.00
External Check Management
Fee
5/2/2025 AR 2140790 -Cash 0000001215 $815.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/5/2025 AR 2140503 - Cash  A233827562 $815.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/5/2025 AP 2142146 - 100057 PBFIRE - PALM BEACH FIRE EQUIPMENT CO Annual Fire $0.00 $262.15
External Check extinguishers
5/5/2025 AP 2142147 - 100058 DELAWA - DELAWARE ELEVATOR OF FL., INC Monthly $0.00 $474.32
External Check Elevator
5/5/2025 AR 2142974 -Cash 0000000001 $4,510.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/6/2025 AR 2142392 -Cash  A234029277 $7,990.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/6/2025 AR 2142393 - Cash  (€233553848 $1,070.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/6/2025 AR 2142394 -Cash  L30708390 $1,630.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/7/2025 AR 2144338 -Cash  A234460981 $815.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/7/2025 AR 2144339 -Cash  C234038075 $815.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/7/2025 AP 2145706 - 100059 NATIVE-LSH - NATIVE PEST MANAGEMENT April Pest $0.00 $30.00
External Check Control SVC
5/8/2025 AR 2146196 - Cash ~ A234564620 $655.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/8/2025 AR 2146197 - Cash  C234204466 $815.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/8/2025 AR 2146198 -Cash  L200 $4,940.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/9/2025 AR 2147950 -Cash  A234678899 $860.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/12/2025 AR 2150324 -Cash  A234764852 $840.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/13/2025 AR 2152804 -Cash  A234836436 $1,630.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/14/2025 AR 2158985 -Cash 0000000001 $815.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/15/2025 AP 2161187 - 100060 NATIVE-LSH - NATIVE PEST MANAGEMENT Pest Control $0.00 $273.90
External Check
5/15/2025 AP 2161188 - 100061 BECPOL - BECKER & POLIAKOFF Legal Fee $0.00 $975.05
External Check
5/15/2025 AP 2161189 - 100062 SBAPS - Stonebridge A.P.S. Assoc. Solutions Collection Fees $0.00 $645.82
External Check Group 201
5/15/2025 AP 2161190 - 100063 DELAWA - DELAWARE ELEVATOR OF FL., INC Monthly $0.00 $474.32
External Check Elevator
5/16/2025 AR 2159914 -Cash  A235086374 $2,130.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/19/2025 AR 2163096 - Cash  L166 $815.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/19/2025 AP 2165573 - 100064 JPGL - JPG LANDSCAPE DESIGN LLC May Lawn $0.00 $1,300.00
External Check Maintenance
5/19/2025 AP 2165574 - 100065 JWFS - JW FIRE & SECURITY, LLC Fire Alarm $0.00 $224.70
External Check Inspect SVC
5/27/2025 AP 2171983 - Print 1005 ACCEXP - ACCESS EXPERTS 24/7, INC. DEPOSIT FOR $0.00 $939.50
Check REPAIRS
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YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC.
As of: Start: 05/01/2025 | End: 05/31/2025

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
5/28/2025 AR2172791-Cash  A235400538 $820.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/28/2025 AR 2172792 -Cash 132955831 $815.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/30/2025 AR 2174974 -Cash  A235611768 $815.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/31/2025 GL 2186129 - Amtrust NA Payment Amtrust NA $0.00 $411.00
Journal Entry Payment
5/31/2025 GL 2186130 - FPUC/EZ-Pay Utility 7344631 FPU Utility $0.00 $868.23
Journal Entry
5/31/2025 GL 2186131 - Kings Il ACH Kings Il ACH $0.00 $179.55
Journal Entry
5/31/2025 GL 2186132 - FPL Direct Debit FPL Direct Debit $0.00 $867.00
Journal Entry
5/31/2025 GL 2186133 - WPB Utilities WPB Utilities $0.00 $5,981.44
Journal Entry
5/31/2025 GL 2186135 - Comcast Direct Debit Comcast Direct $0.00 $180.13
Journal Entry Debit
01015 Southstate Operating #2 8507 $110.45 $0.00 $44.41 $66.04
Date Source - Entry Type Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/31/2025 GL 2186136 - FPUC/EZ-Pay Utility 7344631 FPU Utility $0.00 544.41
Journal Entry
01050 Due To / From Operating (5123,199.95) $0.00 $3,333.33  ($126,533.28)
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/16/2025 GL 2161361 - Due to Reserves (Budgeted Monthly Funding) Due to Reserves $0.00 $3,333.33
Journal Entry (Budgeted
Monthly
Funding) Jan
2025
01110 Southstate Reserves 0613 $124,611.51 $66.57 $0.00 $124,678.08
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/31/2025 GL 2186139 - SS Bank Interest 0613 SS Bank Interest $66.57 $0.00
Journal Entry 0613
01150 Due To / From Reserves $123,199.95 $3,333.33 $0.00 $126,533.28
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/16/2025 GL 2161361 - Due to Reserves (Budgeted Monthly Funding) Due to Reserves $3,333.33 $0.00
Journal Entry (Budgeted
Monthly
Funding) Jan
2025
01310 Accounts Receivable $75,918.90 $38,480.00  $33,065.00 $81,333.90
Date Source - Entry Type  Checki# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/1/2025 AR 2136793 - Apply $38,480.00 $0.00
Charges
5/1/2025 AR 2136794 - Apply $0.00 $3,841.00
PrePaids
5/1/2025 AR 2137044 -Cash  A232699302 $0.00 $1,585.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/2/2025 AR 2140790 - Cash 0000001215 $0.00 $815.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/5/2025 AR 2140503 - Cash  A233827562 $0.00 $815.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/5/2025 AR 2142974 -Cash 0000000001 $0.00 $4,460.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/6/2025 AR 2142392 -Cash  A234029277 $0.00 $7,129.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/6/2025 AR 2142393 - Cash (C233553848 $0.00 $1,070.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/6/2025 AR 2142394 - Cash L30708390 $0.00 $815.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/7/2025 AR 2144338 - Cash A234460981 $0.00 $815.00
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YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC.
As of: Start: 05/01/2025 | End: 05/31/2025

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
Receipts - Lockbox
5/7/2025 AR 2144339 - Cash C234038075 $0.00 $815.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/8/2025 AR 2146196 - Cash  A234564620 $0.00 $655.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/8/2025 AR 2146197 - Cash (234204466 $0.00 $790.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/8/2025 AR2146198 - Cash  L200 $0.00 $3,260.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/9/2025 AR 2147950 -Cash  A234678899 $0.00 $860.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/12/2025 AR 2150324 -Cash  A234764852 $0.00 $815.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/13/2025 AR 2152804 - Cash  A234836436 $0.00 $1,580.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/14/2025 AR 2158985 - Cash 0000000001 $0.00 $25.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/16/2025 AR 2159914 -Cash  A235086374 $0.00 $1,980.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/19/2025 AR 2163096 - Cash L166 $0.00 $790.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/28/2025 AR 2172792 - Cash 132955831 $0.00 $25.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/31/2025 GL 2186141 - Reclass AR to match report Reclass AR to $0.00 $125.00
Journal Entry match report
01340 Late Fees/Interest Charges Receivable $875.00 $600.00 $550.00 $925.00
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/1/2025 AR 2137044 -Cash  A232699302 $0.00 $25.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/5/2025 AR 2142974 -Cash 0000000001 $0.00 $50.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/8/2025 AR 2146197 - Cash  C234204466 $0.00 $25.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/8/2025 AR 2146198 - Cash L200 $0.00 $50.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/12/2025 AR 2149888 - Apply $475.00 $0.00
Late Fee
5/12/2025 AR 2150324 -Cash  A234764852 $0.00 $25.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/13/2025 AR 2152804 -Cash  A234836436 $0.00 $50.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/16/2025 AR 2159914 -Cash  A235086374 $0.00 $150.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/19/2025 AR 2163096 - Cash L166 $0.00 $25.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/23/2025 AR 2170062 - $0.00 $150.00
Adjustment
5/31/2025 GL 2186141 - Reclass AR to match report Reclass AR to $125.00 $0.00
Journal Entry match report
01350 Legal Fees Receivable $0.00 $645.00 $0.00 $645.00
Date Source - Entry Type Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/16/2025 AR 2162279 - $645.00 $0.00
Adjustment
01360 Miscellaneous Owner Receivables $250.00 $200.00 $0.00 $450.00
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/14/2025 AR 2157548 - $50.00 $0.00
Adjustment
5/14/2025 AR 2157752 - $50.00 $0.00
Adjustment
5/14/2025 AR 2157809 - $50.00 $0.00
Adjustment
5/14/2025 AR 2157877 - $50.00 $0.00
Adjustment
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YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC.
As of: Start: 05/01/2025 | End: 05/31/2025

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
01610 Prepaid Insurance $141,674.47 $0.00 $11,806.21 $129,868.26
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/16/2025 GL 2161363 - Prepaid Insurance Prepaid $0.00 $11,806.21
Journal Entry Insurance
03010 Accounts Payable ($736.47) $6,599.76 $19,260.07 ($13,396.78)
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/1/2025 AP 2135832 - Enter PHNX - PHOENIX MANAGEMENT SERVICES May $0.00 $1,000.00
Bill Management
Fee
5/1/2025 AP 2138081 - 100056 PHNX - PHOENIX MANAGEMENT SERVICES May $1,000.00 $0.00
External Check Management
Fee
5/1/2025 AP 2157863 - Enter DELAWA - DELAWARE ELEVATOR OF FL., INC Monthly $0.00 $474.32
Bill Elevator
5/1/2025 AP 2157864 - Enter NATIVE-LSH - NATIVE PEST MANAGEMENT Pest Control $0.00 $273.90
Bill
5/1/2025 AP 2157874 - Enter SBAPS - Stonebridge A.P.S. Assoc. Solutions Collection Fees $0.00 $645.82
Bill Group 201
5/1/2025 AP 2177125 - Enter DELAWA - DELAWARE ELEVATOR OF FL., INC Monthly $0.00 $474.32
Bill Elevator
5/2/2025 AP 2158163 - Enter BECPOL - BECKER & POLIAKOFF Legal Fee $0.00 $975.05
Bill
5/5/2025 AP 2142146 - 100057 PBFIRE - PALM BEACH FIRE EQUIPMENT CO Annual Fire $262.15 $0.00
External Check extinguishers
5/5/2025 AP 2142147 - 100058 DELAWA - DELAWARE ELEVATOR OF FL., INC Monthly $474.32 $0.00
External Check Elevator
5/5/2025 AP 2165022 - Enter AFCO - AFCO insurance $0.00 $11,572.46
Bill payable
5/6/2025 AP 2145705 - Enter NATIVE-LSH - NATIVE PEST MANAGEMENT April Pest $0.00 $30.00
Bill Control SVC
5/7/2025 AP 2145706 - 100059 NATIVE-LSH - NATIVE PEST MANAGEMENT April Pest $30.00 $0.00
External Check Control SVC
5/8/2025 AP 2165571 - Enter JPGL - JPG LANDSCAPE DESIGN LLC May Lawn $0.00 $1,300.00
Bill Maintenance
5/15/2025 AP 2161187 - 100060 NATIVE-LSH - NATIVE PEST MANAGEMENT Pest Control $273.90 $0.00
External Check
5/15/2025 AP 2161188 - 100061 BECPOL - BECKER & POLIAKOFF Legal Fee $975.05 $0.00
External Check
5/15/2025 AP 2161189 - 100062 SBAPS - Stonebridge A.P.S. Assoc. Solutions Collection Fees $645.82 $0.00
External Check Group 201
5/15/2025 AP 2161190 - 100063 DELAWA - DELAWARE ELEVATOR OF FL., INC Monthly $474.32 $0.00
External Check Elevator
5/16/2025 AP 2165572 - Enter JWES - JW FIRE & SECURITY, LLC Fire Alarm $0.00 $224.70
Bill Inspect SVC
5/19/2025 AP 2165573 - 100064 JPGL - JPG LANDSCAPE DESIGN LLC May Lawn $1,300.00 $0.00
External Check Maintenance
5/19/2025 AP 2165574 - 100065 JWFS - JW FIRE & SECURITY, LLC Fire Alarm $224.70 $0.00
External Check Inspect SVC
5/20/2025 AP 2177124 - Enter BECPOL - BECKER & POLIAKOFF Foreclosure $0.00 $1,350.00
Bill Deposit
5/27/2025 AP 2171982 - Enter ACCEXP - ACCESS EXPERTS 24/7, INC. DEPOSIT FOR $0.00 $939.50
Bill REPAIRS
5/27/2025 AP 2171983 -Print 1005 ACCEXP - ACCESS EXPERTS 24/7, INC. DEPOSIT FOR $939.50 $0.00
Check REPAIRS
03015 Credit Cards - Home Depot $248.28 $0.00 $0.00 $248.28
03020 Insurance Payable ($126,871.05) $11,572.46 $0.00 ($115,298.59)
Date Source - Entry Type Check#t Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/5/2025 AP 2165022 - Enter AFCO - AFCO insurance $11,572.46 $0.00
Bill payable
03310 Prepaid Owner Assessments ($3,846.00) $3,341.00 $6,521.00 ($6,526.00)
Date Source - Entry Type Checki# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/1/2025 AR 2136794 - Apply $3,841.00 $0.00
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YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC.
As of: Start: 05/01/2025 | End: 05/31/2025

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
PrePaids
5/6/2025 AR 2142392 -Cash  A234029219 $0.00 $861.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/6/2025 AR 2142394 -Cash  L500 $0.00 $815.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/8/2025 AR 2146198 -Cash  L200 $0.00 $1,630.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/14/2025 AR 2158985 -Cash 0000000001 $0.00 $790.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/28/2025 AR 2172791-Cash  A235400538 $0.00 $820.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/28/2025 AR2172792-Cash 132955831 $0.00 $790.00
Receipts - Lockbox
5/30/2025 AR 2174974 -Cash  A235611768 $0.00 $815.00
Receipts - Lockbox
05010 Reserves General (5246,403.03) $0.00 $3,333.33  ($249,736.36)
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/16/2025 GL 2161362 - Reserve Allocation i Reserve $0.00 $3,333.33
Journal Entry Allocation
05210 Reserve Interest ($1,408.43) $0.00 $66.57 ($1,475.00)
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/31/2025 GL 2186139 - SS Bank Interest 0613 SS Bank Interest $0.00 $66.57
Journal Entry 0613
05510 Opening Balance Equity $16,652.61 $0.00 $0.00 $16,652.61
05515 Unrestricted Net Assets $16,027.53 $0.00 $0.00 $16,027.53
06310 Assessment Fees (5153,920.00) $0.00 $38,480.00 ($192,400.00)
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/1/2025 AR 2136793 - Apply $0.00 $38,480.00
Charges
06320 Late Fees ($2,075.00) $150.00 $475.00 ($2,400.00)
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/12/2025 AR 2149888 - Apply $0.00 $475.00
Late Fee
5/23/2025 AR 2170062 - $150.00 $0.00
Adjustment
06350 Application ($150.00) $0.00 $645.00 ($795.00)
Date Source - Entry Type  Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/16/2025 AR 2162279 - $0.00 $645.00
Adjustment
06365 Owner Collection Fees $50.00 $0.00 $200.00 (5150.00)
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/14/2025 AR 2157548 - $0.00 $50.00
Adjustment
5/14/2025 AR 2157752 - $0.00 $50.00
Adjustment
5/14/2025 AR 2157809 - $0.00 $50.00
Adjustment
5/14/2025 AR 2157877 - $0.00 $50.00
Adjustment
07010 Management Fees $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
Date Source - Entry Type Checki#t Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/1/2025 AP 2135832 - Enter PHNX - PHOENIX MANAGEMENT SERVICES May $1,000.00 $0.00
Bill Management
Fee
07250 Bank Fee & Charges $15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
07280 Insurance $86,518.92 $12,217.21 $0.00 $98,736.13
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
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YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC.
As of: Start: 05/01/2025 | End: 05/31/2025

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
5/16/2025 GL 2161363 - Prepaid Insurance Prepaid $11,806.21 $0.00
Journal Entry Insurance
5/31/2025 GL 2186129 - Amtrust NA Payment Amtrust NA $411.00 $0.00
Journal Entry Payment
07330 Office Expenses $25.76 $0.00 $0.00 $25.76
07350 Legal Fees $422.50 $2,970.87 $0.00 $3,393.37
Date Source - Entry Type  Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/1/2025 AP 2157874 - Enter SBAPS - Stonebridge A.P.S. Assoc. Solutions Collection Fees $645.82 $0.00
Bill Group 201
5/2/2025 AP 2158163 - Enter BECPOL - BECKER & POLIAKOFF Legal Fee $975.05 $0.00
Bill
5/20/2025 AP 2177124 - Enter BECPOL - BECKER & POLIAKOFF Foreclosure $1,350.00 $0.00
Bill Deposit
08625 Building Repairs $1,050.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,050.00
08630 Fire Alarm & Security $1,879.15 $404.25 $0.00 $2,283.40
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/16/2025 AP 2165572 - Enter IWFS - JW FIRE & SECURITY,-l:LC Fire Alarm $224.70 $0.00
Bill Inspect SVC
5/31/2025 GL 2186131 - Kings 11l ACH Kings Il ACH $179.55 $0.00
Journal Entry
08635 Internet $723.66 $180.13 $0.00 $903.79
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/31/2025 GL 2186135 - Comcast Direct Debit Comcast Direct $180.13 $0.00
Journal Entry Debit
08660 Fire Pump & Equipment $820.00 $0.00 $0.00 $820.00
Infrastructure
08905 Electricity $3,422.85 $867.00 $0.00 $4,289.85
Date Source - Entry Type  Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/31/2025 GL 2186132 - FPL Direct Debit FPL Direct Debit $867.00 $0.00
lournal Entry
08910 Gas $3,925.45 $912.64 $0.00 $4,838.09
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/31/2025 GL 2186130 - FPUC/EZ-Pay Utility 7344631 FPU Utility $868.23 $0.00
lournal Entry
5/31/2025 GL 2186136 - FPUC/EZ-Pay Utility 7344631 FPU Utility $44.41 $0.00
lournal Entry
08920 Water & Sewer $14,673.53 $5,981.44 $0.00 $20,654.97
Date Source - Entry Type Checki# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/31/2025 GL 2186133 - WPB Utilities WPB Utilities $5,981.44 $0.00
lournal Entry
09010 Lawn Maintenance $5,200.00 $1,300.00 $0.00 $6,500.00
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/8/2025 AP 2165571 - Enter JPGL - JPG LANDSCAPE DESIGN LLC May Lawn $1,300.00 $0.00
Bill Maintenance
09025 Maintenance Services $304.37 $0.00 $0.00 $304.37
09050 Miscellaneous Repair $2,500.00 $939.50 $0.00 $3,439.50
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/27/2025 AP 2171982 - Enter ACCEXP - ACCESS EXPERTS 24/7, INC. DEPOSIT FOR $939.50 $0.00
Bill REPAIRS
09065 Pest Control $1,185.60 $303.90 $0.00 $1,489.50
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/1/2025 AP 2157864 - Enter NATIVE-LSH - NATIVE PEST MANAGEMENT Pest Control $273.90 $0.00
Bill
5/6/2025 AP 2145705 - Enter NATIVE-LSH - NATIVE PEST MANAGEMENT April Pest $30.00 $0.00
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YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC.
As of: Start: 05/01/2025 | End: 05/31/2025

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
Bill Control SVC
09075 Annual Fire Inspections $220.00 $0.00 $0.00 $220.00
09080 Elevator Maintenance $1,422.96 $948.64 $0.00 $2,371.60
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
" 5/1/2025 AP 2157863 - Enter "~ DELAWA - DELAWARE ELEVATOR OF FL., INC Monthly $474.32 $0.00
Bill Elevator
5/1/2025 AP 2177125 - Enter DELAWA - DELAWARE ELEVATOR OF FL., INC Monthly $474.32 $0.00
Bill Elevator
09086 Plumbing Repairs $836.00 $0.00 $0.00 $836.00
09099 General Maintenance - Other $8,693.65 $0.00 $0.00 $8,693.65
09910 General Reserves $13,333.32 $3,333.33 $0.00 $16,666.65
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
5/16/2025 GL 2161362 - “Reserve Allocation Reserve $3,333.33 $0.00
Journal Entry Allocation
Total: $0.00 $132,867.03 $132,867.03 $0.00
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YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC. e
BANK RECONCILIATION
Statement Date: 5/31/2025

Reconciliation Summary: SSB - SouthState Bank GL Account: 01015 - Southstate Operating #2 8507
Bank Statement Balance $66.04 Account Balance $66.04
GL Account Balance $66.04 + Uncleared Payments $0.00
Difference $0.00 - Uncleared Deposits $0.00
Reconciling Balance $66.04

- Statement Balance $66.04

Difference $0.00

Check # Date Source / Batch Reference Status Deposits Payments
Totals $0.00 $0.00
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YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC. =
BANK RECONCILIATION
Statement Date: 5/31/2025

Reconciliation Summary: SSB - SouthState Bank GL Account: 01110 - Southstate Reserves 0613
Bank Statement Balance $124,678.08 Account Balance $124,678.08
GL Account Balance $124,678.08 + Uncleared Payments $0.00
Difference $0.00 - Uncleared Deposits S0.00
Reconciling Balance $124,678.08

- Statement Balance $124,678.08

Difference $0.00

Check # Date Source / Batch Reference Status Deposits Payments
Totals $0.00 $0.00
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YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC. e
BANK RECONCILIATION
Statement Date: 5/31/2025

Reconciliation Summary: SSB - SouthState Bank GL Account: 01010 - Southstate Operating 0157
Bank Statement Balance $28,751.40 Account Balance $28,751.40
GL Account Balance $28,751.40 + Uncleared Payments $0.00
Difference $0.00 - Uncleared Deposits $0.00
Reconciling Balance $28,751.40

- Statement Balance $28,751.40

Difference $0.00

Check # Date Source / Batch Reference Status Deposits Payments
Totals $0.00 $0.00
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SouthState

P.O. Box 9602  Winter Haven, FL 33883
SouthStateBank.com = 800.277.2175

YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION INC

OPERATING ACCOUNT

C/O PHOENIX MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC
6131 LAKE WORTH RD STEB

GREENACRES FL 33463-3048

| Sun‘_n.mary c_>f.Accou.nts.

Statement Ending 05/30/2025

YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION INC
Account Number: XOOOOXXXXXXXX0157

Page 1 of 4

Managing Your Accounts

Association Prime (877) 417-2265, option 2

@ Email Address g\oPrSupport@assomahonprlme.

! - P.O Box 9602
(@) Mailing Address o ’Vioven FL 33883

Ending Balance

Account Type Account Number

| ASSOCIATION CHECKING XXXXXXXXXXXXX0157 $28,751.40
ASSOCIATION CHECKING - XXXXXXXXXXXXX0157
Account Summary
Date Description Amount
05/01/2025 Beginning Balance $22,621.97

24 Credit(s) This Period $36,020.00

19 Debit(s) This Period $29,890.57
05/30/2025 Ending Balance $28,751.40
Deposits
Date Description Amount
05/02/2025 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $815.00

1 item(s) totaling $815.00

Other Credits
Date Description Amount
05/01/2025  ClickPay STL ACH CP STL ACH 56662810 $1,610.00
05/05/2025  ClickPay STL ACH CP STL ACH 57167626 $815.00
05/05/2025 LOCKBOX YORKTOWN ASSOCIA INTERNET LOCKBOX ACH DATA $4,510.00
05/06/2025  ClickPay STL CC CP STL CC 57407691 $255.00
05/06/2025  ClickPay STL CC CP STL CC 57415135 $815.00
05/06/2025 YORKTOWN ASSOCIA Settlement 000023899267330 $1,630.00
05/06/2025  ClickPay STL ACH CP STL ACH 57447191 $1,630.00
05/06/2025  ClickPay STL ACH CP STL ACH 57441030 $6,360.00
05/07/2025  ClickPay STL CC CP STL CC 57484018 $815.00
05/07/2025  ClickPay STL ACH CP STL ACH 57510643 $815.00
05/08/2025  ClickPay STL ACH CP STL ACH 57641820 $655.00
05/08/2025  ClickPay STL CC CP STL CC 57543947 $815.00
05/08/2025 YORKTOWN ASSOCIA Settlement 000023917575274 $4,940.00
05/09/2025  ClickPay STL ACH CP STL ACH 57724235 $860.00
05/12/2025  ClickPay STL ACH CP STL ACH 57765387 $840.00
05/13/2025  ClickPay STL ACH CP STL ACH 57891735 $1,630.00
05/14/2025 LOCKBOX YORKTOWN ASSOCIA INTERNET LOCKBOX ACH DATA $815.00
05/16/2025  ClickPay STL ACH CP STL ACH 57976383 $500.00
05/16/2025  ClickPay STL ACH CP STL ACH 57973827 $1,630.00
05/19/2025 YORKTOWN ASSOCIA Settlement 000023982030974 $815.00
05/28/2025 YORKTOWN ASSOCIA Settlement 000024046449274 $815.00

Member FDIC

NMLS# 403455  fous s



YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION INC XXOXXXXXXXXXX0157  Statement Ending 05/30/2025 Page 2 of 4

ASSOCIATION CHECKING - XXXXXXXXXXXXX0157 (continued)

Other Credits (continued)

Date Description Amount
05/28/2025  ClickPay STL ACH CP STL ACH 58151570 $820.00
05/30/2025  ClickPay STL ACH CP STL ACH 58227163 $815.00

23 item(s) totaling $35,205.00

Electronic Debits

Date Description Amount

05/01/2025 AMTRUST NA PAYMENT 40082179 $411.00

05/01/2025  FPU DIRDEBIT $868.23

05/02/2025  KINGS Ili OF AME ACH 405407 $179.55

05/02/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100056* 250501* PHOENIX MANAGEMENT $1,000.00
SERVICES\174

05/02/2025  AFCO AFCO 0155429149 $14,803.46

05/05/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXXXXX0265 PPDA $867.00

05/06/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100057* 250505* PALM BEACH FIRE $262.15
EQUIPMENT CO\17

05/06/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100058* 250505* DELAWARE ELEVATOR OF FL $474.32
INC\175

05/07/2025  WPB UTILITIES PAYMENT XXXXXX4610 $5,755.61

05/08/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100059* 250507 NATIVE PEST $30.00
MANAGEMENT\17547859

05/09/2025  WPB UTILITIES PAYMENT XXXXXX4610 $225.83

05/16/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100060* 250515* NATIVE PEST $273.90
MANAGEMENT\17627520

05/16/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100063* 250515* DELAWARE ELEVATOR OF FL $474.32
INC\176

05/16/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100062* 250515* Stonebridge APS Assoc $645.82
Solutio\1

05/16/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100061* 250515 BECKER $975.05
POLIAKOFF\176275173\129

05/19/2025  COMCAST CABLE SVC 6008545 $180.13

05/20/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100065* 250519 JW FIRE SECURITY $224.70
LLC\176591646

05/20/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100064* 250519" JPG LANDSCAPE DESIGN $1,300.00
LLC\176591

18 item(s) totaling $28,951.07

Checks Cleared
Check Nbr Date Amount
1005 05/28/2025 $939.50
* Indicates skipped check number

1 item(s) totaling $939.50

Daily Balances

Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
05/01/2025 $22,952.74 05/08/2025 $24,450.65 05/16/2025 $28,130.73
05/02/2025 $7.784.73  05/09/2025 $25,084.82 05/19/2025 $28,765.60
05/05/2025 $12,242.73  05/12/2025 $25,924.82 05/20/2025 $27,240.90
05/06/2025 $22,196.26 05/13/2025 $27,554.82 05/28/2025 $27,936.40

05/07/2025 $18,070.65 05/14/2025 $28,369.82  05/30/2025 $28,751.40



SouthState Statement Ending 05/30/2025

YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION INC Page 3 of 4
Account Number: XOOXXXXXXXXXXX0157
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IMPORTANT NOTICE:

Business Deposit Account Agreement
Disclosure Updates

© SouthState

Business Deposit Account Agreement

The Business Deposit Account Agreement (*Agreement”), which governs your account with us, has been
updated. This agreement is effective on May 1, 2025, and it will amend and replace your current deposit
account agreement. Specifically, the following sections have been revised:

Account Ownership Provisions
The “Who can pledge an account as collateral?" section clarifies who has the right to pledge the account as

security for repayment of any debt owed to SouthState.

The "Can you transfer an account to another person?" section clarifies the exception of debts owed to
SouthState.

Funds Availability Policy
Our Funds Availability Policy has been updated to include that we may apply holds to funds deposited into

certificates of deposit.

The "What is our policy on deposit holds? When will the funds deposited be available for you to withdraw?"
section now includes an updated cutoff time of 6:30 p.m. ET for incoming domestic wire transfers.

The “"Can we hold funds longer in some cases?" section reflects new dollar thresholds for Regulation CC. The
minimum amount of funds from certain check deposits for next business day availability has increased to $275.
Additionally, the large-deposit threshold for which we may further delay the availability of funds has increased

to $6,725.

The "Do new accounts have special rules for holds?" section reflects the new dollar threshold for Regulation
CC. The minimum amount of funds for next business day availability for new accounts has increased to $6,725.

Funds Transfer Services

The "What is an Instant Payment?" section clarifies the 9 p.m. ET cutoff time for funds transferred and the
availability of funds. It additionally clarifies that instant payments received are not considered direct deposits for
the purposes of fee waivers and bonuses. The section has also been updated to reference the use of Treasury

Navigator® to send payments.

You are responsible for reviewing and becoming familiar with these changes, and we encourage you to review
the complete Agreement for additional information. You may view or print the Agreement at
www.SouthStateBank.com/BusinessAccountAgreement or visit your local branch to request a copy. You
should retain this notice along with the Agreement for your records. Please note that continuing to maintain and
use your account(s) beyond the effective date constitutes your agreement to and acceptance of the

Agreement.
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR ACCOUNT

Unless we receive notice of any unauthorzad or missing signature on any
anclosed item or alteraton of any anclosed item in this statement within
50 days. we will consider this statemsnt and enclostres o be correct

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABOUT YCUR
ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS ON YOUR
PERSONAL DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ONLY

I you think your statement or raceipt 18 wrong of if you neec mors
informalion aheout a transfer an the stalament or recsipt, we must hear
from you no later than 6C days after we sent you the FIRST statement on
which the error or problem appeared Please call us at 1-800-277-2175 ar
wnte 1o us al SouthState Bank, N.A., eClaims Center, P.O. Box
118068, Charleston, SC 29423.

4

d 2l Lis your name and account number

2. Describe the arror orthe lransfer you are unsure about, and explain
as clearly as you can why you believe there 1s an error or why
you nesed more information

3 Tellus the dollar amount of the suspected error

We will investigale your complaint and will correct any arror promptly If
we take more lhan 10 days to do this we will apply a provisional credit to
your account in the amount you think you have been charged in error so
you will have use of the monsy during the time it takes us to complete our
investigation

DOCUMENTATION AND CONFIRMATION OF TRANSFERS

If you have arranged to have direct deposits made to your account at least
once every 60 days from the same person or company youcan call us at
1-800-277-2175t0 find out whether or not the deposit has been made

BILLING RIGHTS NOTICE FOR CONSUMER LINE OF CREDIT

If you think there is an error on your statement write to us at SouthState
Bank, N.A., Loan Operations, P.O. Box 118068, Charleston, SC 29423.

In your leiter, give us the following information
1. Account information: Your naime and account numher
2. Dollar amount: The dallar amount ofthe suspected arror

3 Description of problem: If you think there is an error on your bill,
describe what you believe 1s wrong and why vouoglieve itis a
mistake

You must contact us within 60 days after the =rror appeared on your
statement. You must notify us of any potential errors tn witting. You may call
us butfyoudo we are not required 1o Investgate any potential errors and
you may haveto pay the ameunl 10 question

While we investigate whether or notthere has been an error the following
aretrue

1. We cannot iry lo collect the amount in questien or report you as
delinquent on that amount

2 The charge in guestion may remain on your statement, and we
may cantinue to charge you intersst on that amount. But if we
determine thal we made a mistake you will not have to pay lhe
amount I question or any inierest or other fees related to that
amount

(oY)

While you do not have to pay the amount in guestion you are
responsible for the remainder of your balance.

4 We can apply any unpaid amount agawnst your credit limit

EXPLANATION OF BALANCE ON WHICH FINANCE CHARGE IS
COMPUTED FOR CONSUMER LINES OF CREDIT ONLY

Daily Balance Method (including Current Transactions)

We figure Lhe finance charge on your account by applying the periodic rate to
the "daily balance" of your account “or each day in the billing cycle To getthe
"dally halance” we take the beginring balance of your account each day add
any new advances and sublract any unpaid finance charges and any
payments or ciedits This gives us the daily baiance

LOAN PAYMENT NOTICE

ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION

This form is provided to help you baiance your bark statement Matcn
anclosed checks charges deposils and wilharawals with the tems in your
regisier

Write in your register all items that appear on this statement but have not
been listed In your registar Example Ready Reseive transactions
automatic payments automatic transfers interes.

CHECKS/WITHDRAWALS NOT DEDUCTED

Total Checks/Withdrawals not deducted

DEPOSITS NOT CREDITED

Amounl

BALANCE COMPUTATION

Amount

balance shown on this statement

Savings balance shown on this statement

Total depcsils not credited

Subtotal
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SouthState

P.O. Box 9602 = Winter Haven, FL 33883
SouthStateBank.com = 800.277.2175

YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION INC
OPERATING ACCOUNT 2

C/O PHOENIX MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC

6131 LAKE WORTH RD STE B
GREENACRES FL 33463-3048

' Summary of Accounts

Statement Ending 05/30/2025

YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION INC

Page 10of 2

Account Number: JOOOXXXXXXXXX8507

Managing Your Accounts
@ Association Prime (877) 417-2268, option 2

@ Email Address

@ Mailing Address

APSupport@associationprime.
com

P.O Box 9602
Winter Haven, FL 33883

Account Type Account Number Ending Balance
ASSOCIATION CHECKING XXXXXXXXXXXXX8507 $66.04
ASSOCIATION CHECKING - XXXXXXXXXXXXX8507
Account Summary
Date Description Amount
05/01/2025 Beginning Balance $110.45
0 Credit(s) This Period $0.00
1 Debit(s) This Period $44.41
05/30/2025 Ending Balance $66.04
Electronic Debits
Date Description Amount
05/13/20256 FPUC/EZ-PAY UTILITY 4230331 $44.41

Daily Balances

Date Amount
05/13/2025 $66.04

1 item(s) fotaling $44.41

Member FDIC

NMLS# 403455 @pas
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IMPORTANT NOTICE:

Business Deposit Account Agreement
Disclosure Updates

s SouthState

Business Deposit Account Agreement

The Business Deposit Account Agreement ("Agreement"), which governs your account with us, has been
updated. This agreement is effective on May 1, 2025, and it will amend and replace your current deposit
account agreement. Specifically, the following sections have been revised:

Account Ownership Provisions
The "Who can pledge an account as collateral?" section clarifies who has the right to pledge the account as

security for repayment of any debt owed to SouthState.

The "Can you transfer an account to another person?” section clarifies the exception of debts owed to
SouthState.

Funds Availability Policy
Our Funds Availability Policy has been updated to include that we may apply holds to funds deposited into

certificates of deposit.

The “What is our policy on deposit holds? When will the funds deposited be available for you to withdraw?"
section now includes an updated cutoff time of 6:30 p.m. ET for incoming domestic wire transfers.

The "Can we hold funds longer in some cases?" section reflects new dollar thresholds for Regulation CC. The
minimum amount of funds from certain check deposits for next business day availability has increased to §275.
Additionally, the large-deposit threshold for which we may further delay the availability of funds has increased
to $6,725.

The "Do new accounts have special rules for holds?" section reflects the new dollar threshold for Regulation
CC. The minimum amount of funds for next business day availability for new accounts has increased to $6,725.

Funds Transfer Services

The "What is an Instant Payment?" section clarifies the 9 p.m. ET cutoff time for funds transferred and the
availability of funds. It additionally clarifies that instant payments received are not considered direct deposits for
the purposes of fee waivers and bonuses. The section has also been updated to reference the use of Treasury

Navigator® to send payments.

You are responsible for reviewing and becoming familiar with these changes, and we encourage you to review
the complete Agreement for additional information. You may view or print the Agreement at
www.SouthStateBank.com/BusinessAccountAgreement or visit your local branch to request a copy. You
should retain this notice along with the Agreement for your records. Please note that continuing to maintain and
use your account(s) beyond the effective date constitutes your agreement to and acceptance of the
Agreement.
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IMPCRTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR ACCOUNT

Unless we rzceve notice of any unauthiorized or missing signaturs on any
enclesed item or alteration of any enclosed item n this statement witnin
a0 davs. a2 will consider this statemant and enclosures Lo be correct

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR
ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS ON YOUR
PERSONAL DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ONLY

It you think vour stalement o receiot 15 wrang or If you nesd mors
information anout a vansfer on the statament or receipt, we must haar
from you no later tnan A0 days afterwe sent you tne FIRST statement on
whien the error or problem appeared Plzase call us at 1-800-277-2175or
write 1o us at SouthState Bank. N.A., eClaims Center, P.O. Box
118068. Charfeston, SC 29423.

1 Tall us your name and account number

2 Describe lhe error ar the transfer you are unsure about, and axplam
as clearly as you can why you believe there 1s an error or why
you need more information

3 Tellus the dollar smount of the suspectad error

We will invesuigale your complaint and will correct any error promptly 17
we take more than 10 days to do this we will apply a provisional credit to
your account m the amount you think you have been charged in errar sc
you will have use of the money durng the time it takes us to complete our
nvestgaton

DOCUMENTATION AND CONFIRMATION OF TRANSFERS

If you have arranged to have direct deposits made o your account at least
once every 60 days from the same person or compally youcan call us at
1-800-277-2175t0 find out whether or not the deposit has been made.

BILLING RIGHTS NOTICE FOR CONSUMER LINE OF CREDIT

If youi think there is an error on your statement write to us at SouthState
Bank, N.A., Loan Operations, P.O. Box 118068, Charleston, SC 29423,

In yourleltar, give us the following .nformalion
1. Account information: Your rame and account numher
2 Dollar amount: The doilar amount ofthe suspected error

3. Description of probiem: If you think there is an error on your bill,
describe what you beheve is wrong and why youbelieve itis a
mistake

You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your
statement. You must notify us of any potential errors in writing. You may call
us but fyou do we are not required to Investgate any potental errors and
you may have to pay the amount in gquesiion

While we investigate wnether or nottheis has been an error the following
are true

1 We cannot try lo collect the amount In question or report you as
delinquent an that amount

2 The charge in guestion may remamn on your statement, and we
may conuinue to charge you interest on that amount, But if we
determine that we made a mistake you will not have (o pay the
amount in guestion or any interest or other fees rslated to that
amount

3 While you do nol have to pay the amount in question. you are
responsible for the remainder of your balance.

4. We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit

EXPLANATION OF BALANCE ON WHICH FINANCE CHARGE IS
COMPUTED FOR CONSUMER LINES OF CREDIT ONLY

Daily Balance Method (including Current Transactions)

We figure the finance charge on your accaunt by applying the periodic rats to
the "daily balance” of your account for gach day n the billing cycie To getthe
“dally balance” we take the beginning palance of your account each day add
any new advances and subtracl any unpawd finance charges and any
payments ar credits This gives us the caily balance

LOAN PAYMENT NOTICE

ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION

Tris form s provided to heln you balance your pank statement Mater
enclosed chacks charges deposils ard withdiawals with the items in your
register

Write in your register all items that appear on this statement but have not
been listad In your register Exanmiple Ready Reserve transactions
automatic payments. automnatic transfers interest

CHECKS/WITHDRAWALS NOT DEDUCTED

DEPOSITS NOT CREDITED

BALANCE COMPUTATION
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SouthState Statement Ending 05/30/2025

YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION INC Page 1 of 2

P.O. Box 9602 = Winter Haven, FL 33883 Account Number: XX0000000O0000613
SouthStateBank.com : 800.277.2175

Managing Your Accounts
Association Prime (877) 417-2265, option 2

YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION INC EERILaddcs é:rr? = Ty
RESERVE ACCOUNT P.O Box 9602
C/O PHOENIX MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC ' Mail 222 0%

Mailing Address  \yinter Haven, FL 33883

6131 LAKE WORTH RD STE B
GREENACRES FL 33463-3048

Summary of Accounts
Account Type Account Number Ending Balance
| ASSOCIATION MMA XXXXXXXXXXXXX0613 $124,678.08

ASSOCIATION MMA - XXXXXXXXXXXXX0613

Account Summary Interest Summary
Date Description Amount  Description Amount
05/01/2025 Beginning Balance $124,611.51 Interest Earned From 05/01/2025 Through 05/30/2025
1 Credit(s) This Period $66.57  Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.65%
0 Debit(s) This Period $0.00 Interest Days 30
05/30/2025 Ending Balance $124,678.08  Interest Earned $66.57
Interest Paid This Period $66.57
Interest Paid Year-to-Date $335.51
Minimum Balance $124,611.51
Average Available Balance $124,611.51
Other Credits
Date Description Amount
05/30/2025 INTEREST $66.57

1 item(s) totaling $66.57

Daily Balances

Date Amount
05/30/2025 $124,678.08

Member FDIC

NMLS# 403455 (ol usog
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IMPORTANT NOTICE:

Business Deposit Account Agreement
Disclosure Updates

N SouthState

Business Deposit Account Agreement

The Business Deposit Account Agreement ("Agreement”), which governs your account with us, has been
updated. This agreement is effective on May 1, 2025, and it will amend and replace your current deposit
account agreement. Specifically, the following sections have been revised:

Account Ownership Provisions
The "Who can pledge an account as collateral?" section clarifies who has the right to pledge the account as

security for repayment of any debt owed to SouthState.

The "Can you transfer an account to another person?” section clarifies the exception of debts owed to
SouthState.

Funds Availability Policy
Our Funds Availability Policy has been updated to include that we may apply holds to funds deposited into

certificates of deposit.

The "What is our policy on deposit holds? When will the funds deposited be available for you to withdraw?"
section now includes an updated cutoff time of 6:30 p.m. ET for incoming domestic wire transfers.

The "Can we hold funds longer in some cases?" section reflects new dollar thresholds for Regulation CC. The
minimurm amount of funds from certain check deposits for next business day availability has increased to $275.
Additionally, the large-deposit threshold for which we may further delay the availability of funds has increased

to $6,725.

The "Do new accounts have special rules for holds?" section reflects the new dollar threshold for Regulation
CC. The minimum amount of funds for next business day availability for new accounts has increased to $6,725.

Funds Transfer Services

The "What is an Instant Payment?" section clarifies the 9 p.m. ET cutoff time for funds transferred and the
availability of funds. It additionally clarifies that instant payments received are not considered direct deposits for
the purposes of fee waivers and bonuses. The section has also been updated to reference the use of Treasury

Navigator® to send payments.

You are responsible for reviewing and becoming familiar with these changes, and we encourage you to review
the complete Agreement for additional information. You may view or print the Agreement at
www.SouthStateBank.com/BusinessAccountAgreement or visit your local branch to request a copy. You
should retain this notice along with the Agreement for your records. Please note that continuing to maintain and
use your account(s) beyond the effective date constitutes your agreement to and acceptance of the
Agreement.
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR ACCOUNT

Unless we receve notice of any unauthorized or missing signature o any
anclosed iteny or alteraton of any enclosad item 0 this statement within
80 davs we will consider this statameant and enclosures to be correct

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR
ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS ON YOUR
PERSONAL DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ONLY

If you think your stalement or recelpl 1s wrong or if you need mare
informaticn about a transfer on the statement or receipt, we must hsar
from vou no later than A0 days after we sant you the FIRST statement on
which the arrar or problem appeared Please call us at 1-800-277-2175or
write o us al SouthState Bank. N.A.. eClaims Center, P.O. Box
118068, Charleston, SC 23423.

y Tell us your name and account number

i Describa the arror or the transfer you are unsure apoul, and explam
as clearly as you can why you helieve there 1s an error or why
you need more information

3 Tellus the dollar amount of the suspected error

we will investigate your complaint and will correct any errer promptly [
we taka more than 10 days to do this we will apply a provisional credit to
your account in the amount you think you have been charged in error so
vou will have use of the money during the time It takes us to complete our
investigation.

DOCUMENTATION AND CONFIRMATION OF TRANSFERS

If you have arranged to have direct deposits made to your account at least
once every 60 days from the same person or comparny youcan call us at
1-800-277-2175to find out whether or not the deposit has been made

BILLING RIGHTS NOTICE FOR CONSUMER LINE OF CREDIT

If you think there is an error on your statement write to us at SouthState
Bank, N.A., Loan Operations, P.0O. Box 118068. Charleston, SC 29423,

In your letter, give us the follewing information
1. Account information: Your name and account number
2 Dollar amount; The dallar amount ofthe suspected error

3 Description of problem: If you think there is an error on your bill,
describa what you believe 1s wrang and why yau believe t1s a
mistake

You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your
statement You must notify us of any potential errors in writing. You may call
us but f you do. we are not required to investigate any potential efrors and
you may have to pay the ameunlin questicn

While we investigate whether or rotthere has been an error the following
aretrue:

1. We cannat lry to collect the amount in gquesuion or report you as
delinquent an that amount

[j%]

The charge in guestion may remain on your statement, and we
may cantinue to charge you interast on that amount But if we
deternune thal we made a mistake you will not nave lo pay the
amount I question or any interest or other fess related to that
amount

3 While you do nat have to pay the amount in guestion, you are
responsible for the remainder of your balance

4. \We can apply any unpaid amount against your credit limit

EXPLANATION OF BALANCE ON WHICH FINANCE CHARGE 18
COMPUTED FOR CONSUMER LINES OF CREDIT ONLY

Daily Balance Method (including Current Transactions)

We figure lhe finance charge on your account by applying the periodic rale to
the “daily balance" of your account for each day in the billing cycle. Ta getthe
“daily balance ' we take the beginning balance of your account each day add
any new advances and subtract any unpaid finance charges and any
payments or credits This qives us the dally balance

LOAN PAYMENT NOTICE

ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION

This form 5 provided to help you balance your dank staiement Mater
enclosed checks charges deposils and withdrawals w 'h the stems in your
ragister

Write in your register all items that appear on this statement but have not
been histed in your register Example Ready Reserve transaclions
automatic payments. automatic ransfars. interest

CHECKS/WITHDRAWALS NOT DEDUCTED

DEPOSITS NOT CREDITED

BALANCE COMPUTATION

Savings
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Yorktown Association, Inc.
Insurance Payable - GL 1610

5/31/2025
G/L# Agent Description From To BEG BAL Monthly Pmts Balance
7280 Plastridge Prop, GL, D&O, WC, EXLB, 5/1/2025| 5/1/2026| 141,674.47 11,806.21 11.00 129,868.26

EQPT, CRIME, W/H, EPLI

Total




Yorktown Assn. Inc.
Insurance Payable - GL 3020

5/31/2025
Description G/L# From To Payment | Premium Month # Mo Balance
AFCO 3020 5/1/2025 5/1/2026 141,674.47 141,674.47
Down Payment Down Pmt 14,803.46 126,871.01
5/31/2025 1 11,572.46 115,298.55
6/30/2025 2 11,572.46 103,726.09
7/30/2025 3 11,572.46 92,153.63
8/30/2025 4 11,572.46 80,581.17
9/30/2025 5 11,572.46 69,008.71
10/30/2025 6 11,572.46 57,436.25
11/30/2025 7 11,572.46 45,863.79
12/30/2025 8 11,572.46 34,291.33
1/30/2026 9 11,572.46 22,718.87
2/28/2026 10 11,572.46 11,146.41
3/31/2025 11 11,146.41 0.00

*

*



